S61

1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
87 9 4511-3507072 453111 1398 1 1 Koprmyc maprkoB pa3XuMHOro MexaHu3Ma Expander ball cage
10 4511-3507012 453111 1394 1 1 IuT cTossHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake backing plate
11 353087 459117 7661 2 2 [Hapuxk @ 11,9 Ball dia 11.9
12 4511-3507070 453111 1397 1 1 Koprmyc pazxkuMHOro MmexaHu3ma Expander housing
13 69-3507048 454315 0920 4 4 [IpyxuHa cTsKHAst KOIOI0K Brake shoe return spring
14 4511-3507084 453111 1403 1 1 Konmak kopnyca pa3XMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expander housing cap
15 69-3507014 4543150915 2 2 Kononka ¢ Haknmankoii B coope Shoe with lining in assy
16 4511-3507075 453111 1400 2 2 TonkaTenb paz>KMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expander housing pushrod
17 4511-3507090 453111 1407 1 1 Cyxapb pa3kKUMHOM KOJIOTOK Shoe expansion cam
18 4511-3507085 45 3111 1404 1 1 3aryika Kopryca peryJIMpoBOYHOTO MEXaH3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing blank plug
19 201495-118 459346 9557 4 4 Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
20 69-3507068 454315 0924 2 2 CrepXeHb IIPUKUMHOI ITPYKUHBI KOJIOIOK Shoe pressure spring stem
21 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 [lait6a 10 npyxxuHHAast Spring washer 10
22 69-3507083 45 4315 0925 2 2 Onopa KolomoK Shoe support
23 4511-3507073 453111 1399 | 1 OrpaHu4uTeb KOPITyca IapuKOB Pa3KMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expander ball cage stop plate
24 4511-3507080-10 45 3111 1401 1 1 Koprtyc pery1mpoBo4HOro MeXaH1u3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing
25 3151-3501107 454321 3249 16 16 3akienka 4x9 xperieHusT (PPUKIIMOHHON HAKJIAIKKA Friction lining rivet 4x9
26 69-3507020-10 4543150917 2 2 Haxkuanka (ppUKIIMOHHAsT KOJIOAKN Shoe friction lining
27 69-3507018-10 454315 3066 2 2 Kosonka B c6ope Shoe in assy
28 4511-3507087 45 3111 1406 1 1 BuHT perymmpoBOYHEI KOJIOTOK Shoe adjusting screw
29 11-2086 454311 0647 1 1 [IpyxuHa pery1MpoBOYHOIO BUHTA KOJOJOK Shoe adjusting screw spring
30 292374-T18 459252 8003 1 1 ItrdT MpyXMHBI peryaIupoOBOYHOTO BUHTA Adjusting screw spring set pin
31 4511-3507086 453111 1405 1 1 BuHT perymMpoBOYHBII KOJOIOK Shoe adjusting screw
IMoarpynna 3508. IIpuBoa Mexanu3ma ynpapjieHHsi CTOAHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508. Parking Brake Control Linkage
88 1 3741-3508015 4531351126 1 1 PbIyar CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C CEKTOPOM B cOope Parking brake lever with sector in assy
2 250611-1129 459553 1256 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
3 450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 1 Buika peryampoBouyHas TITU TpUBOAA Adjusting cable fork
4 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 L nnuaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
5 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 1 Pobruar npuBoga CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
6 258040-1129 459871 1051 1 1 HImmaT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
7 260034-1129 459862 1035 2 2 Manewn 8x25 Pin 8x25
8 452-3508074 453111 4204 1 1 TpyOxa 3amuTHas Tpoca 3agHssA B cOope Cable rear protective tube in assy



% 19 201495-N8
9 4510-3507072
%20 69-3507068
10 4510-3507012 1 4510-3507010

= 21 252136-N2

353087
451[1-3507070

69-3507048
4511-3507084

69-3507014
4510-3507075

d 2 M-2065-C
(1 )s ) 3 M-2066-C
2 / 4 45173507062
- //AO/’/ // 4‘ \ 5 4510-3507063
17/ ’
O/ ls

19 201495-M8
21 252136-N2 /
23 451[0-3507073 —
24 451[0-3507080-10

16 4510-3507075
25 3151-3501107
26 69-3507020-10
27 69-3507018-10
28 451[0-3507087

17 4511-3507090 6 290605-M29

18 4511-3507085

29 11-2086 7 69-3507052-11
30 292374-N8

8 201518-M29
31 451[0-3507086 21 252136-N2

Puc. 87. Topmo3 cTosiHouHblit (3507)
Fig. 87. Parking brake (3507)



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

88 9 452-3508098-10 453111 1432 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpenieHus 3alUTHON TPYOKHU Protective tube fastening bracket
10 250512-1129 459553 1057 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
11 252136-112 459616 6067 4 4 [lait6a 10 npyXuHHast Spring washer 10
12 252177-1129 459816 1457 1 1 [lai16a 12 npyxxuHHas 3youaTas Toothed spring washer 12
13 250615-1129 459553 1260 1 1 laiika M 12 Nut M12
14 452-3508068-01 45 3111 8555 1 1 Tpoc B coope Cable in assy
15 201496-1129 459346 1558 2 2 Bont M10 Bolt M10
16 4511-3508156-10 453111 8462 1 1 Ornopa pelyara Tpoca MpuBoja CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable lever support
17 3741-3508043 45 3135 1596 1 1 Tsra mpuBoIa CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage rod
18 452-3508152-01 4531118530 1 1 Pbryar mpoMeKyTOUHBIi PUBOIA CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage intermediate lever
19 258038-1129 459871 1049 2 2 munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
20 293398-1129 459952 6538 1 1 [aii6a 15 Washer 15
21 452-3508162 45 3111 1440 1 1 Ob6oiiMa Ip>KUMHast Clamping holder
22 469-3508026-10 454316 2872 1 1 l'onoBka 111U COOauKM phluara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod head
23 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 1 [aii6a 5 Washer 5
24 469-3508018 454316 2869 1 1 Prrvar cTostHouHOTrO TOPMO32 Parking brake lever
25 A-2793-B 454311 0308 1 1 IpyxuHa M cOO0AYKM pblUara CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod spring
26 469-3508028-10 453111 2873 1 1 Tsra Rod
27 250976-1129 459951 4038 1 1 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
28 A-2786-C 454311 0348 1 1 Cobauka Pawl
29 69-3508048 454315 0931 1 1 CekTop pblyara Lever sector
30 205439-1129 459951 1223 1 1 Bont M10x1x32 Bolt M10x1x32
31 452-3508160 453111 1438 1 1 YrnoTHuTeNb Seal
32 200315-1129 459326 1061 2 2 Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
33 1/32742/01 459962 2454 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
34 252002-1129 459811 1203 1 1 [ait6a 4 Washer 4
35 258011-1129 459871 1015 1 1 [muaT 2x10 Cotter 2x10
36 3151-3508072 454321 0428 1 1 Poruar Bkitoyatesist CTOSSHOUHON TOPMO3HOW CUCTEMBI Parking brake lever

L61

IHoarpymna 3510. Ycuaureab BAKyyMHbIH TOPMO32a
Subgroup 3510. Brake Vacuum Booster

3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 1 Ycunutens BAKYYMHBII TOpMO3a B cObope Brake vacuum booster in assy
3151-3510040-01 4543210192 1 1 Knanan ynpasneHus ¢ MOpIIHEM U KPBILIKON B cOope Control valve with piston and cover in assy
3151-3510050-01 45 4321 1260 1 1 Knanan ynpasneHust B coope Control valve in assy



861

—
33 113274201 W 21 452-3508162
- / .
K = m 22 469-3508026-10 1 374135080135
I /_\o
? "y 23 252003-1M29
| Y

24 469-3508018
25 A-2793-B

2 250611-M29
3 450-1602113-01

26 469-3508028-10
19 258038-M29

27 250976-129

28 A-2786-C
29 69-3508048
30 205439-M29

4 258054-M29

469-3508050
258040-MN29
260034-MN8
452-3508074

0 N o O

9 452-3508098-10

10 250512-N29

11 252136-M2
12 252177-N29

7,
)

13 250615-M29
14 452-3508068-01

15 201496-M29
16 451[0-3508156-10
’ 17 3741-3508043

10 250512-M29 18 452-3508152-01
11  252136-MN2 19 258038-M29
4 258054-M29 20 293398-M29

7,

70/
)

{;20024129

35 258011-M29

36 3151-3508072

Puc. 88. [IpuBoa MexaHU3Ma yrpaBieHUs] CTOSTHOYHBIM TOpMO30M (3508)
Fig. 88. Parking brake control linkage (3508)



661

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4 450-3505043-11 4531117739 | 1 Burika TonkaTenst KjlanaHa ynpasieHuUs Control valve pushrod fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 Konrpraiika M10x1 Check nut M10x1
89 6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 DuIbTP BO3MYLIHBIM Air cleaner
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 Brynka npyuHbl KJlaliaHa yIpaBlIeHuUs Control valve spring bushing
8 258039-1129 459871 1050 1 1 MInuaT 3,2%20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 INpyxwHa KianaHa ynpaBieHUsI Control valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 [lopieHs K1anaHa ympaBleHus B cOope Control valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 IMopiiieHp KIanaHa yrpaBIeHUs Control valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 1 1 Tonkarenp KianaHa yrpaBiIeHUsT Control valve pushrod
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 1 YtoTHUTENb KJIallaHa yIIpaBIeHMS Control valve seal
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 1 [ITaii6a mpyXMHBI KJIanaHa ypaBIeHUsI Control valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 [pyxuHa quadparMbl KiarnaHa yrnpapieHUst Control valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 HNuacdparma KinamaHa yrnpaBieHUs Control valve diaphragm
17 3151-3510090-10 454321 1380 1 1 Huacdparma nopiiHs nepBUYHON KaMepbl Primary chamber piston diaphragm
18 3151-3510074 454321 0090 1 1 Kopnyc knanana ynpasineHus Control valve body
19 351307 459964 2025 | 1 Bunt M8x18 cTronopHblit Lock screw M8x18
20 3151-3510092 454321 0096 1 1 Bydep nopins kianaHa yrnpaBieHUs Control valve piston buffer
21 3151-3510094 454321 0097 1 1 CoearHUTENb MOPIIHEe| Piston connector
22 3151-3510088-10 454321 1379 1 1 [TopiieHb MTepBUYHOM KaMephl Primary chamber piston
23 201420-1129 459346 1506 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
24 459816 6025 6 6 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
25 3151-3510100-01 4543210193 1 1 Kpslika mepBMYHOI KaMepbl ¢ MaHXETOi B cOope Primary chamber cover with collar in assy
26 3151-3510106-10 4543210194 1 1 Kpbliika nepBuyHoO# KaMepbl Primary chamber cover
27 3151-3510110 4543210102 1 1 Konbiro Hanpasisiiolee KPHIIKKA TEPBUYHOM KaMephI Primary chamber cover guide ring
28 3151-3510114 4543210103 1 1 MaH:XeTa KPBILIKHY IEPBUYHOM KaMephbl Primary chamber cover collar
29 3151-3510118 4543210105 1 1 [11aii6a cronopHas Lock washer
30 3151-3510020 454321 0069 1 1 Koprmyc ycunurens ¢ MmaHXeToit B coope Booster housing with collar in assy
31 3151-3510038 454321 0077 1 1 [ITaii6a cTromopHast Lock washer
32 3151-3510034 454321 0075 1 1 Mamxera Kopryca Housing collar
33 3151-3510030 454321 0073 1 1 Kosnbi10 Hammpapisioliee KopIryca yCUIUTe st Booster housing guide ring
34 3151-3510032 454321 0074 1 1 [aii6a ynopHast Thrust washer
35 3151-3510024 454321 0070 1 1 Koprmyc ycunurens ¢ 6oitamu B coope Booster housing with bolts in assy
90 36 3151-3510178 4543210123 1 | Knanan obparHblit B coope Return valve in assy
37 3151-3510182 4543210124 1 1 Kopmyc obpaTHoro kianaHa Return valve body





